
City of Albany Master Fee Schedule 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 
COPIES PUBLIC RECORDS/INFORMATION 
Audit Report – bound copy $  61.00 
Audit Report – compact disc $    6.00 
Business License Listing $  60.00 or 

$    1.10 per page 
Fiscal Year City Budget – bound copy $  61.00 
Fiscal Year City Budget – compact disc $    6.00 
Capital Improvement Program Report – bound copy $  61.00 
Capital Improvement Program Report – compact disc $    6.00 
City Charter 

Each Supplement 
$  27.00 
$    5.20 

Municipal Code 
Each Supplement 

$143.00 
At City Cost 

Standard Specifications $  21.00 
Zoning Code $  18.00 
General Plan $  26.00 
Watershed Management Plan (Technical Appendices) $  25.00 ($25.00) 
Copies of identifiable Public Record – each page $      .10 
Microfilm (Laser-fiche) Copies – 

Plans and records: 
• 8.5 x 11” or 8.5 x 14” size (per page) 
• Larger than above (per sheet) 

Surcharge for prior Plans and Records 

 
$  2.25 (At City Cost if 
Outsourced) 
$  4.44 (At City Cost) 
1% of Permit Fee 

Copies faxed to requestor: 
             First page 
             Each additional page 

 
$    1.00 
$      .10 

Blue Line (Blue Prints) Cost + 16.1% 
STAFF TIME 
City Administrator $152.75/hr 
City Attorney $219.50/hr 
Dept. Heads & Senior Management $133.75/hr 
Supervisory/Professional/Technical Staff $  91.75/hr 
Administrative Staff $  64.25/hr 
Fire & Police Staff $126.75/hr 
Maintenance Worker $  72.25/hr 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Returned Checks $  25.00 
Candidate’s Statement – printing fee $  89.25 
FRANCHISE RENEWAL AGREEMENTS 
Staff time – per above rates,  Deposit $20,000 
Consultant fees City’s cost 
Attorney fees City’s cost 
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